



2026:CHC-JP:74

20.06.2025

Ct. no.3
D/L 18
tkm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

FMAT (MV) 52 of 2025

The National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Bina Rani Mahanta & Ors.

Mr. Hirak Barman

Mr. Chandan Roy

... for the appellant

Mr. Tamal Kr. Sen

... for the respondents

1. Defects be removed.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next available circuit Bench.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)