



2026:CHC-JP:74

Dd 21-22 09.01.2026

In the High Court At Calcutta
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA/54/2025
SMT. BINA RANI MAHANTA AND ORS.
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND
ORS.
With
FMAT(MV)/52/2025
THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SMT. BINA RANI MAHANTA AND ORS

Mr. Hirak Barman, Advocate
... .. For the Appellant in FMAT(MV)/52/2025
And Respondent in FMA/54/2025

1. List the two appeals before the next available circuit Bench in order to allow the Insurance company to prepare the paper books.

[Debangsu Basak, J.]