



2026:CHC-JP:74

**23/02
2026**

AD-47-48/04
1509
NANDY
(OP)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

FMA 54 of 2025

(Bina Rani Mahanta & Ors. Vs. National Insurance Company Ltd. & Ors.)
with

FMAT (MV) 52 of 2025

(National Insurance Company Ltd. & Ors. Vs. Bina Rani Mahanta & Ors.)

Ms. Srija Bhowmik, Advocate

.....for the Claimant

Mr. Hirak Barman, Advocate

.....for the Insurance Company

1. Mr. Barman, learned Advocate appearing for the appellant/insurance company, seeks extension of time to file Paper Books.
2. Let paper books be filed by 30.03.2026.
3. Let both the appeals be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J)