



2026:CHC-JP:74

S/L 17-18
23.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

FMA 54 of 2025

Bina Rani Mahata & Ors.

Vs.

The National Insurance Company Limited

FMAT (MV) 52 of 2024

The National Insurance Company Limited

Vs.

Bina Rani Mahata & Ors.

*Mr. Gobinda Saha,
Ms. Priyanka Dey,
Mr. Milan Chandra Naskar,
Ms. Srija Bhowmik.*

*... for the Petitioner(FMA 54 of 2025).
... for the Respondent (FMAT (MV) 52 of 2024).*

Mr. Hirak Barman

*... for the Petitioner(FMAT (MV) 52 of 2024).
... for the Respondent(FMA 54 of 2025).*

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard the learned Advocates.
3. Hearing is concluded. Fixed on 25th March, 2026 for judgment.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)